
MODL COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS   2022-2023 
 

Executive Committee  

Jim Maloney  President   jmaloney@fwpclaw.com 

Matt Noce  Vice President   mhn@heplerbroom.com 

Amanda Miller Secretary   miller@smithlewis.com 

Chris Brackman Treasurer   cbrackman@fsmlawfirm.com 

Ryan Turnage      rcturnage@schnucks.com 

Kerensa Cassis     kcassis@shb.com 

Kaci Peterson      krp@srfblaw.com 

 

Amicus Committee 

Rachel Riso  Chair    rriso@blmlawyers.com 

Liz Raines   Vice-Chair   raines@hugheshubbard.com 

Jim Maloney       jmaloney@fwpclaw.com 

Chris Brackman     cbrackman@fsmlawfirm.com 

Kevin Brooks      kevin.brooks@kutakrock.com 

Bryan Nickell      bnickell@blantonlaw.com 

Brett Simon      bsimon@sandbergphoenix.com 

Stephen Barber     sbarber@rssclaw.com 

John Reeves      reeves@reeveslawstl.com 

     

CLE/Annual Meeting Committee 

Josh Engelbart  Chair    engelbart@buckleylawllc.com 

Matt Noce   Vice-Pres. Presiding  mhn@heplerbroom.com  

Jim Howard      jhoward@rogersehrhardt.com 

Rebecca Nickelson      RNickelson@sinarslaw.com 

Jim Martin       jmartin@polsinelli.com 

Amanda Miller     miller@smithlewis.com 

Bob Buckley       bbuckley@srfblaw.com 

Rachel Hill      rhill@hsg-group.com 

Kaci Peterson      krp@srfblaw.com 

 

Diversity 

Ryan Turnage  Chair    rcturnage@schnucks.com 

Lauren Navarro Vice Chair   lnavarro@armstrongteasdale.com 

Debbie Champion     dchampion@rssclaw.com 

Kelvin Fisher      kfisher@wallacesaunders.com 

Kate McKinney      kbmckinney@martinpringle.com 

Ryan Niehaus      rniehaus@ohymlaw.com 

Rebecca Nickelson      RNickelson@sinarslaw.com 

Lisa DeBord      ldebord@shb.com 

 

Judicial Committee 

Debbie Champion Chair    dchampion@rssclaw.com 

Chris Heigele  Vice-Chair   cheigele@batyotto.com 

Kurt Hentz      kah@heplerbroom.com 

Rick Wuestling      rwuestling@robertsperryman.com 

Matt Noce       mhn@heplerbroom.com 

Clayton Thompson     cthompson@fpb-law.com 

Todd Moulder      tmoulder@mwcattorneys.com 

Nick Lamb      nlamb@thompsoncoburn.com 
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In-House Counsel Committee 

Dana Frese   Chair    d.frese@hsg-group.com  

Ryan Turnage  Vice-Chair   rcturnage@schnucks.com 

John Farmer       John.Farmer@charter.com 

Kristen Dickinson     Kristen.Dickinson@mofb.com 

Rachel Hill      rhill@hsg-group.com 

Brandi Burke      brandi.burke@charter.com 

Carter Ross      cross@shelterinsurance.com 

Jay Smith      jay.smith@modot.mo.gov 

      

Judicial Luncheon Committee 

Joint Chairs 

Clayton Thompson (Out-State) Co-Chair  cthompson@fpb-law.com 

Diane Lewis (Kansas City) Co-Chair  dlewis@brlawkc.com 

Steve Fields  (STL) Co-Chair   sfields@brinkerdoyen.com     

Jim Martin        jmartin@polsinelli.com 

Mark Dunn  (Out-State)    mdunn@ohylaw.com 

Chandler Atkins     CAtkins@robertsperryman.com 

Destiny Bounds     destiny.bounds@kudakrock.com 

Brian Malkmus     bmalkmus@malkmuslaw.com 

    

Legislative Committee 

Dana Frese Chair     d.frese@hsg-group.com 

Bharat Varadachari  Vice Chair   Bharat.Varadachari@heplerbroom.com 

John Roark      roark@smithlewis.com 

Jeff Brinker      jbrinker@brinkerdoyen.com  

Mariam Decker     mwd@srfblaw.com 

Seth Gausnell      sgausnell@gotlawstl.com 

Jim Maloney       jmaloney@fwpclaw.com 

Josh Engelbart      engelbart@buckleylawllc.com 

Brian Waller      bwaller@shelterinsurance.com 

Agota Peterfy      apeterfy@bjpc.com 

  

Membership/Recruitment Committee 

Debbie Champion Chair    dchampion@rssclaw.com 

Chris Brackman (Kansas City) Vice Chair  cbrackman@fsmlawfirm.com 

Amanda Miller (Out State)    miller@smithlewis.com 

Bradley Akins      bakins@harrisandhart.com 

Jake Reinbold      reinbold@trdlp.com 

 

Publications Committee 

Brandi Burke  Co-Chair   brandi.burke@charter.com 

Chris Brackman Co-Chair   cbrackman@fsmlawfirm.com 

Jim Martin       jmartin@polsinelli.com 

Lauren Navarro     lnavarro@armstrongteasdale.com 

Glen Ehrhardt      gehrhardt@rogersehrhardt.com 

 

Trial Academy Committee 

Jerry Noce  Co-Chair   gtn@heplerbroom.com 

Clay Crawford  Co-Chair   ccrawford@fwpclaw.com 

Mariam Decker     mwd@srfblaw.com 

mailto:d.frese@hsg-group.com
mailto:rcturnage@schnucks.com
mailto:John.Farmer@charter.com
mailto:Kristen.Dickinson@mofb.com
mailto:rhill@hsg-group.com
mailto:brandi.burke@charter.com
mailto:cross@shelterinsurance.com
mailto:jay.smith@modot.mo.gov
mailto:cthompson@fpb-law.com
mailto:dlewis@brlawkc.com
mailto:sfields@brinkerdoyen.com
mailto:jmartin@polsinelli.com
mailto:mdunn@ohylaw.com
mailto:CAtkins@robertsperryman.com
mailto:destiny.bounds@kudakrock.com
mailto:bmalkmus@malkmuslaw.com
mailto:d.frese@hsg-group.com
mailto:Bharat.Varadachari@heplerbroom.com
mailto:roark@smithlewis.com
mailto:jbrinker@brinkerdoyen.com
mailto:mwd@srfblaw.com
mailto:sgausnell@gotlawstl.com
mailto:jmaloney@fwpclaw.com
mailto:engelbart@buckleylawllc.com
mailto:bwaller@shelterinsurance.com
mailto:apeterfy@bjpc.com
mailto:dchampion@rssclaw.com
mailto:cbrackman@fsmlawfirm.com
mailto:miller@smithlewis.com
mailto:bakins@harrisandhart.com
mailto:reinbold@trdlp.com
mailto:brandi.burke@charter.com
mailto:cbrackman@fsmlawfirm.com
mailto:jmartin@polsinelli.com
mailto:lnavarro@armstrongteasdale.com
mailto:gehrhardt@rogersehrhardt.com
mailto:gtn@heplerbroom.com
mailto:ccrawford@fwpclaw.com
mailto:mwd@srfblaw.com


Scott Bellm      sbellm@trdlp.com  

Theresa Otto      totto@batyholm.com  

Seth Gausnell      sgausnell@gotlawstl.com 

Gary Willnauer     gwillnauer@mwklaw.com 

Dawn Parsons      dparsons@sls-law.com 

Rick Wuestling      rwuestling@robertsperryman.com 

 

Young Lawyers Committee 

Ryan Turnage  Chair    rcturnage@schnucks.com 

Lauren Navarro Vice-Chair (KC)  lnavarro@armstrongteasdale.com 

Clayton Thompson Vice-Chair (Out State) cthompson@fpb-law.com 

Jake Reinbold                 jreinbold@trdlp.com  

Steve Fields       sfields@brinkerdoyen.com  

Scott Sergent      scott.sergent@modot.us.gov 

Alex Haar      ash@heplerbroom.com 

 

IT/Website Committee 

Jim Howard  Co-Chair   jhoward@rogersehrhardt.com 

Matt Noce   Co-Chair   mhn@heplerbroom.com 

Brian Waller      bwaller@shelterinsurance.com 

Jake Bielenberg     jbielenberg@batyotto.com 

 

Senior Advisory Committee 

Kurt Hentz  Chair    kah@heplerbroom.com 

Clay Crawford      ccrawford@fwpclaw.com 

Scott Bellm      sbellm@trdlp.com 

Steve Coronado      steve@coronadokatz.com 

Jeff Brinker      jbrinker@brinkerdoyen.com  

Dana Frese       d.frese@hsg-group.com  

Mimi Doherty      med@deacylaw.com 

Brian Waller      bwaller@shelterinsurance.com 

Debbie Champion     dchampion@rssclaw.com 

 

Marketing  

Todd Moulder      tmoulder@mwcattorneys.com 

Steve Fields       sfields@brinkerdoyen.com 

Clayton Thompson     cthompson@fpb-law.com 
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